# Mahogany Teakwood Giveaway

### Promotion:

Mahogany Teakwood Giveaway

### Agreement to Rules:

By entering, you, the Participant, agree to be fully, unconditionally bound by these "Mahogany Teakwood Giveaway Official Rules" and the "Mossy's Milk Soapery, LLC Promotions General Rules and Conditions", and you represent and warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of Mossy's Milk Soapery, LLC as final and binding as they relate to the content of this Promotion. Winning the prize is contingent upon being compliant with these rules and fulfilling all other requirements set forth.

#### Sponsor:

Mossy's Milk Soapery, LLC, PO Box 583, 316 Second Street, Wellston, OK 74881. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Facebook or any other social media platform.

### **Promotion Period:**

The Promotion opens on Saturday, June 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024, and closes at midnight on Sunday, June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024. A winner will be drawn on Tuesday, June 18<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Entries that are submitted before or after the Promotion Period will be disqualified. Sponsor's clock will be the official timekeeper for all Promotions.

### Who May Enter (Eligibility):

At the time of your entry, you must be at least 18 years of age, be a legal United States resident and not be an employee or immediate family of Mossy's Milk Soapery, LLC.

### How To Enter:

NO PURCHASE IS REQUIRED to enter the Promotion. Winner need not be present to win but must meet eligibility requirements. The odds of winning are dependent on the number of entries. Limit one (1) entry per person per method (website, postal mail, drop-box) allowed during the Promotion period. Entries received in excess of the stated limitation will be void.

<u>Website Entry</u>: Fill out and submit the official entry form at https://www.mossysmilksoap.com/promotions to enter. The entry must be received by midnight on June 16th, 2024.

<u>Postal Mail Entry</u>: Send your printed or typed first name, last name, email address, phone number, and Promotion title on an 8.5" x 11" blank sheet of white paper to Mossy's Milk Soapery, Mahogany Teakwood Giveaway, PO Box 583, Wellston, OK 74881. The entry must be received by midnight on June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024. <u>Drop Box Entry</u>: Complete the official entry ticket in person at Mossy's Milk Soapery's downtown Wellston location at 316 Second Street, Wellston, OK 74881, during regular business hours or at Mossy's vendor booth at the Wellston Farmer's Market on June 1<sup>st</sup> or June 15<sup>th</sup>. The entry must be received by close of market on June 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

### Prize:

A single prize package consisting of one (1) Mahogany Teakwood bar soap, one (1) Mahogany Teakwood Liquid Soap, one (1) Mahogany Teakwood Basic Bath Eddy, one (1) Mahogany Teakwood Lotion Crème Sample, one (1) French Vanilla Kiss Lip Crème, one (1) blue ceramic soap dish, one (1) Farm Photo, one

(1) luxury pouf, one (1) bath ducky, one (1) Mahogany Teakwood wax crumbles, one (1) Route 66 key chain, one (1) Wash Your Hands wall décor, and one (1) Mahogany Teakwood freshie, will be awarded to one (1) winner on Tuesday, June 18<sup>th</sup> 2024. The winner will be drawn at random by Sponsor from all eligible entries and the odds of winning are dependent on the number of entries. Winners need not be present to win but must prove eligibility. Total retail value of prize package is \$75.00.

## Notification of Winner:

The winner will be notified by phone and/or e-mail as well as announced on Sponsor's Facebook page. Winner will have fifteen (15) days from notification to accept the prize. Sponsor is not responsible for, or liable for, any inaccuracy in any information supplied by any participant.

### General Conditions:

This Promotion is void where prohibited or restricted by law. All local, state, and federal laws apply. See General Rules and Conditions for additional information.

All entries are subject to verification and are automatically void if forged, altered, defaced, tampered with, mechanically reproduced, irregular in size, or if they contain errors or omissions.

Tax liability, if any, is the sole responsibility of the winner.

Sponsor and their agencies shall not be liable for any injury or damage related to or resulting from entering the Promotion. By entering the Promotion, participants release and hold Mossy's Milk Soapery, LLC harmless from any and all damages and claims of any kind in connection with the Promotion or resulting from acceptance, possession or use of any prize.

By registering to enter the Promotion, participants affirm that they have read and accepted these Official Rules. The laws of the State of Oklahoma apply to and govern this Promotion, and any claims must be raised and resolved in the State of Oklahoma.

Sponsor shall not be liable for any prize winner's loss or injury, whether to property, reputation, or person, incurred as a result of participating in this Promotion, winning in this Promotion, or using any of the prizes awarded.

Copies of these Official Rules along with the General Rules for any Promotion may be attained by sending a self-addressed stamped envelope with the identity of the Promotion to Mossy's Milk Soapery, PO Box 583, Wellston, OK 74881.